Addendum #02
Page 1 of 3
ADDENDUM NO. 2
August 28, 2024
STOUT FIELD BUILDING 18
MILITARY INTELLIGENCE BATTALION CONVERSION
INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA
Invitation to Bid #:

4
DOOR NUMBER- SEE DOOR SCHEDULE.
1 WALL TYPE DESIGNATION
1. LOCATIONS OF MECHANICAL AND ELECTRICAL ITEMS SHOWN ARE
APPROXIMATE.  COORDINATE WITH FIELD CONDITIONS.  REFER TO
ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS FOR SCHEDULED LIGHT FIXTURES.  REFER TO
MECHANICAL DRAWINGS FOR SUPPLY AND RETURN INFORMATION.
2. CEILING IS EXPOSED, PAINTED UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.
3. REFER TO A800 SERIES DRAWINGS FOR ADDITIONAL FINISH
INFORMATION.
REFLECTED CEILING PLAN KEYNOTES
2X2 LAY-IN CEILING
HVAC DIFFUSER- SEE MECHANICAL FOR REQ'S.
LIGHTING FIXTURE- SEE ELECTRICAL FOR REQ'S.
CL1
10'-0"
6" CAN LIGHT - SEE ELECETRICAL FOR REQ'S.
CEILING HEIGHT ELEVATION
HVAC RETURN AIR GRILL- SEE MECHANICAL FOR REQ'S.
GWB CEILING FINISH.
PAINT CEILING BRIGHT WHITE UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.
PROVIDE MOISTURE RESISTANT GWB IN ALL HIGH HUMIDITY OR WET
LOCATIONS.
CEILING HEIGHT IS BOTTOM OF ASSEMBLY. FINISH DRYWALL
WITH LEVEL 4 FINISH AND PAINT CEILING WHITE.
NO WORK IN HATCHED AREA
WIRE MESH PARTITION CEILING.
SEE SPECIFICATION SECTION 10 22 13.
CL2 METAL SOFFIT PANELS
CL3 ARMSTRONG WOODWORKS GRILLE - FORTE, VENEERED CEILING PANELS.
FINISH TO BE "RIFT WHITE OAK", ARMSTRONG ITEM # 6334L6S15NRO.
118
CAGE 1
119
CAGE 2
C03
CORR. 3
B.O.A.
103
CHAP.
102
RNCO
PED
101
CO/1SG
PED
10'-0"
10'-0"
2
A301
1
A201
1
A301
4
A301
100
VESTIBULE
REFLECTED CEILING PLAN
N
SCALE: 1/8" = 1'-0"
108
S1, S4
BN
109
S2, S3, S6
BN
109A
OFF. 1
109B
OFF. 2
9'-0"
9'-0"

4
DOOR NUMBER- SEE DOOR SCHEDULE.
1 WALL TYPE DESIGNATION
1. LOCATIONS OF MECHANICAL AND ELECTRICAL ITEMS SHOWN ARE
APPROXIMATE.  COORDINATE WITH FIELD CONDITIONS.  REFER TO
ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS FOR SCHEDULED LIGHT FIXTURES.  REFER TO
MECHANICAL DRAWINGS FOR SUPPLY AND RETURN INFORMATION.
2. CEILING IS EXPOSED, PAINTED UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.
3. REFER TO A800 SERIES DRAWINGS FOR ADDITIONAL FINISH
INFORMATION.
REFLECTED CEILING PLAN KEYNOTES
2X2 LAY-IN CEILING
HVAC DIFFUSER- SEE MECHANICAL FOR REQ'S.
LIGHTING FIXTURE- SEE ELECTRICAL FOR REQ'S.
CL1
10'-0"
6" CAN LIGHT - SEE ELECETRICAL FOR REQ'S.
CEILING HEIGHT ELEVATION
HVAC RETURN AIR GRILL- SEE MECHANICAL FOR REQ'S.
GWB CEILING FINISH.
PAINT CEILING BRIGHT WHITE UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.
PROVIDE MOISTURE RESISTANT GWB IN ALL HIGH HUMIDITY OR WET
LOCATIONS.
CEILING HEIGHT IS BOTTOM OF ASSEMBLY. FINISH DRYWALL
WITH LEVEL 4 FINISH AND PAINT CEILING WHITE.
NO WORK IN HATCHED AREA
WIRE MESH PARTITION CEILING.
SEE SPECIFICATION SECTION 10 22 13.
CL2 METAL SOFFIT PANELS
CL3 ARMSTRONG WOODWORKS GRILLE - FORTE, VENEERED CEILING PANELS.
FINISH TO BE "RIFT WHITE OAK", ARMSTRONG ITEM # 6334L6S15NRO.
CL4 ARMSTRONG WOODWORKS GRILLE - FORTE, VENEERED CEILING PANELS.
FINISH TO BE "RIFT WHITE OAK", ARMSTRONG ITEM # 6334L8S15NRO.
OVERALL PLANN
SCALE: 1/16" = 1'-0"
140
PLAN LEGEND
INTERIOR ELEVATION DESIGNATION
ROOM TAG
DOOR NUMBER- SEE DOOR SCHEDULE.
ASSEMBLY TYPES
BUILDING ELEVATION DESIGNATION-
BUILDING SECTION DESIGNATION
WINDOW DESIGNATION
STOREFRONT DESIGNATION
1
A301
A
1
#
ROOM
S1
REVISION TAG
1
A201
PLAN NOTE
1
W
1
EW
A C
D
B
ENLARGED PLAN DESIGNATION1
A401
100 A
ELEVATION
1
NO WORK IN HATCHED AREA
ABI 02 REFLECTED CEILING PLANN
SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"
140
ROOM